G.N. 6002 COMPANIES REGISTRY
COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister
the undermentioned companies:—

3033228 AC PRUDENTIAL FUND MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED {4 EH AR /A H
2182874 ACE EXHIBIT HKG LIMITED

2567941 AESCHLEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED [l E AR A
2558476 ALLOWAY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED & B LA TR E
1528842 ALUSOURCE ASIA LIMITED

3221485 AMRZS AVIATION LIMITED

1369239 ARCADIA IMEX LIMITED

1150235 ASIA DESIGN & ENGINEERING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED TN AR TR ATR

A
2357561 ASIA HEBRON AC LIMITED TN (TR A F]
2652865 ATUTUS LIMITED
2865848 AUSPICIOUS TOYS CO., LIMITED FAEAATRAE
2966705 Advance Industrial Co., Limited i AR AT
2838250 Asia Pacific Enterprises Association Limited TR ST AIRAT
2529072 Atomate Technology Insurance Company Limited LR RMRATR AT
0705967 B & N INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
1608330 BEAUTE AMAZING GLOBAL HOLISTIC FITNESS & A AR S AR
COSMETOLOGY MANAGEMENT CO. LIMITED |
2639346 BERKELEY HOLDINGS LIMITED
1632479 BEST GAINER (HONG KONG) LIMITED (B AIRAE]
2734565 BIG BAY INNOVATION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT KERIH(EABA7EREAIR
LIMITED INE]
2576247 BLOOM SINO INVESTMENT LIMITED b A TR AT
1666157 BOSS (HK) HOLDING LIMITED WL PERATRAE]
3188995 BSDA IMPORT & EXPORT LIMITED S AR E]

0970189 BYNY CO. LIMITED

2797969 BeamAndGo Hong Kong Limited



3164338
3053060
3195776
3085617
2756958

1605538
2957323

2026702
1382930
2875133
2749438

2979705
2595054
2749545
3180448
0724516
2742453
3185106
3192465
3283396
2676201
2949414
2595071
0474371
1325860
1056767
2129552
2383074
2784454
1637474
2041036
2697107

Beibei Search & Exploration Company Limited
Blitz logistics Limited

Bluepoint Partners Limited

Boyang Development Limited

CASTEC (HK) ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

CHAZA JEWELRY CO., LIMITED

CHINA GOOD DR. EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

CHINA JINBAIHE GROUP CO., LIMITED
CHINA JINYING PETROLEUM NEW ENERGY LIMITED
CHINA TIANTIAN DEPARTMENT SHARES LIMITED

CHINA YUANDA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CO.,
LIMITED

CHK STEMCELL LIMITED

CHUANF TONG BUSINESS LIMITED

CMG Technology Group Limited

CONCENTRIC PASSENGER TRANSPORT MANAGE LIMITED
CYBERSPRING LIMITED

Cheong Fat Trading Company Limited

Chromatin Therapeutics Hongkong Limited

Clovers Consultancy Limited

Coconut Investments Limited

Coma International Limited

Conalley Development Limited

DACAT BUSINESS LIMITED

DAILY SMART INVESTMENT LIMITED
DAVID R & ASSOCIATES COMPANY LIMITED
DAVO LIMITED

DDHM IMPORT & EXPORT CO., LIMITED
DREAM OF BLUE GROUP TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Domain Marketing Company Limited

EAGLE EMINENCE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
EAST TEAM TRADING LIMITED

ECJOBWAY LIMITED
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2437911
2836193
2356437
2342558
2459289
2578711
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1325494
3177497
2325356
2873070
2775866
1803436
1603234
2052885
2415473

3198903
1347349
1739539
2951787
1769932
2755103
2573147
3229978
1589766
2241504
1669904
0363562
2772206
2979977
0906689

2695401

ELEMENTI HEALTH CENTRE LIMITED
ETERNAL DEVELOPMENT TRADING LIMITED
EVERZON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Edex International Forwarding Limited

FAMOUS WORLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FEIYOUHUI (HK) MEDICAL TREATMENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

FICUS TRADING LIMITED

FIRST LEADWAY LIMITED

FIRTAI LIMITED

FRANCE SU UNDERWEAR DESIGN CO., LIMITED
FULLY MATRIX LIMITED

Family Y Family Limited

Fastening International Logistics Co., Limited

Focus Lighting (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

Foodie HK Limited

France (HK) Ke Her Cosmetics Co., Limited

Freeidea technology co., Limited

GENESIS CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GERMANY WATT HARDWARE GROUP CO., LIMITED
GIANT TECHNOLOGY (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED
GLORY BILLION ENTERPRISES LIMITED

GOLDEN RICH INC LIMITED

GOODMARK CORPORATION LIMITED

GREATER CHINA BIOTECH LIMITED

GREEN PREMIER LIMITED

GROUP MAX HOLDINGS LIMITED

GUANGDONG PEARL RIVER ELECTRICAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
Genertec International (HongKong) Co., Limited

Glamping Land Entertainment Limited

Global E-Commerce (HK) Company Limited

Golden Keys (China) Property HK Limited

Golden Sword (HK) Company Limited
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0505822
2706189
2745116
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0206715
3005017

1344581
3191918

2259718

0726707

2756067
2738380
2575686
1351555
2651173
2715164
3176437
2329560
1541768
2549851
2554603
2503612

Grammy Light Company Limited

Greater China International Brand Management Group Limited

Guangzhou Shunxin Clothing Co., Limited
Guidon Holding Limited

H.E.L Limited

HK LAMPBEE GROUP HOLDING LIMITED

HK QIAOSHUIYUAN CHEMICAL PRODUCTS GROUP LIMITED

HK WANGHOUZHIMI INTERNATIONAL APPAREL GROUP
LIMITED

HK WANGYIHE GROUP STOCK CO., LIMITED

HK WEIERTE ENGINEERING MACHINERY LIMITED
HK XST TRADE LIMITED

HK YIBENIA INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HKEM PLASTIC PRODUCTS LIMITED

HONG KONG HANMEI MEDICAL BEAUTY RESEARCH
INSTITUTE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HUA FU COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG QIANYUAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG SEABUCKTHORN TREASURE BIOLOGICAL
TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG WANHENGTONG NUEEVDER (FURNITURE)
MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG YUGUAN INDUSTRY LIMITED
HONGKONG DUO LIAN DLL COMPANY LIMITED
HONGKONG HISEE EXHIBITION GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG INNOVATION ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG JIFU TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG KEEN KING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONGKONG LANHAI LIMITED

HONGKONG NEW RISING TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ORIENT PALACE LIMITED
HONGKONG SMART SEA TRADE LIMITED
HONGKONG YIYUAN INDUSTRY LIMITED
HONGKONG ZHUONENG TRADE CO., LIMITED
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2254607
3171806
3242028
1944511
2594544
2594862
1506212

3064151
2582957
2179187

3160609
2927007

3075135
2970634
2055034
2580578
2254311
2733344

2234107
2802316
1646971
2468000
2850715
1354373
3101358
2884128

3007991
2871776
2697941
1003764

HONGKONG ZITAILAI FOODSTUFF CO., LIMITED
HONGYUANDE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HOPEFUL LIGHT PARADISE (HK) LIMITED
HUALONGXIN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HUAYE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

HUOBEI TRADING LIMITED

Hong Kong Creak Food International Holdings Co., Limited

Hong Kong Rong Su E-commerce Co., Limited
Hong Kong Scholastic Education Group Limited

Hong Kong TRF Film & Art Culture Media Company Limited

Hong Kong Tracy Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Universal Education Professional Association Limited

Hong Kong Wei Mo Culture Investment Limited
Hong Kong baojitang Pharmaceutical Limited
HongKong HiFi Group Trade Co., Limited
HongKong Ze Tide Brand Food Co., Limited
HongKong Zhanwang Technology Limited

Honghan Women Weibei Calligraphy Research Institute Limited

Hongkong Cola Trading Co., Limited
Hongkong Sesame Commercial Limited
Huasheng Financial Leasing Limited
Huaxing Education Development Limited
Huilong Group (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
INNOLAND COMPANY LIMITED

IRIS INTERNATIONAL TRADE DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

Internet of Things Research Center (Hong Kong) Limited

JAPAN DAXIOMG JIQIMAO GROUP LIMITED
JI XIANG FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED
JIAHONG TOYS HONGKONG LIMITED

JOC INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED
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3110537
1911430
1602584
2006232
2618080
1784297
1129952
2389822
1513776
1743304
1503642
1768768
3045948
2741315
2753766
2539126
0084167
2517208
1653227

0625916

0878972
2414179
2532935
1146326
2352213
2008350
0652203
2608425
1512147
2433176
2578251

2545972

Jarvan International (HongKong) Limited

KAU WO HING CIRCUTURY (HK) CO., LIMITED
KEYWON COMPANY LIMITED

KIMDRILL INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

Kadisi Co., Limited

Kevin & Chloe Limited

LEADER FIELD LIMITED

LING DIAN COOLING TOWER (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
LITCHI SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

LOCITECH GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED
LONPAK INVESTMENT HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED
LUEN HING (HONG KONG) INVESTMENT LIMITED
Let Go Aluminium Scaffolding Company Limited

Lok glasses Trading Co., Limited

Lycarmeny HK Co., Limited

MAXDAQ CO., LIMITED

MAXTON CONSULTANTS LIMITED

MEDICOR TUTOR LIMITED

METROLONG HEALTHY FAMILY INTERNATIONAL
MANUFACTURING GROUP LIMITED

MING HO MANUFACTURING (HONG KONG) COMPANY
LIMITED

MINLI TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
MINSENS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

MULTI CAPITAL GROUP LIMITED

MUXIJA CORPORATION LIMITED

Motion Hong Kong Holding Limited

NEW FAMOUS (CHINA) LIMITED

NEW TAIWAN PHOTOGRAPHIC COMPANY LIMITED
NING QI CO., LIMITED

NORSON HOLDINGS PROPERTIES CO., LIMITED
Nycotek Co., Limited

OUFUT RUBBER (HK) LIMITED

One Belt One Road Asset Management Limited
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2854288
2960588
1581693
2774383
2069748
2829787
1663309
0300599
0683359
2991048
3007828
2422239
2595146
0613448
2733244
2460945
2408970
2443753
1129644
0977137
2310452
2773243
1940690
1624069
1612325
1206681
2446301
0806095
2935697
3124765
1564190
1789840
3118763

One Stop Home Solutions Hong Kong Limited
P169 Limited

PARN SHYR LIMITED

POMELO INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
PORTHOLD DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
POWER ERA LIMITED

PRINGLES HONG KONG LIMITED
PROGRESSION GIFT MANUFACTORY LIMITED
PROGRESSIVE LEATHERGOODS LIMITED
PROMAX BUSINESS CENTRE LIMITED
PROMAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
Pine Loving International Limited

QIZHI BUSINESS LIMITED

R TWO (HK) LIMITED

ROCKLAND CO., LIMITED

RSCS LIMITED

Ruineng Technology Co., Limited

S&S WEALTH MANAGEMENT (HK) LIMITED
S.A. LOGISTICS LIMITED

SERICO DESIGN LIMITED

SES HK Trading Co., Limited

SH YANFU TRADING LIMITED

SHANDONG CHANG SHENG TEXTILE LIMITED
SHINE GREATER CHINA LIMITED

SHINE LONG CORPORATION LIMITED

SILK ROAD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED
SINO ASIA INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

SKY PLASTIC PRODUCT LIMITED
SMART INTELLIGENT LIMITED
SMART MEDICARE (HK) LIMITED
SMART SAIL HOLDINGS LIMITED
SOBHAK CO., LIMITED

SOI DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
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1989611
2853557
2680024
3179510
2525505
1088749
0340039
2211107
2125113
2689686
2479337
2862449
0434747
2594735
1193537
2594848
1651805
0824766
0942956
2710131
1759900
2385398
0675816
1056824
1869420
2878127
2464198
2424830
2903224
1292582
1758037
1052943
1005279

SOURCE FAMOUS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
SRF TRADING LIMITED

STAR BRIGHT HOLDING LIMITED

STEM HOBBY TOYS LIMITED

STONE CORPORATION LIMITED -THE-

SUN FOOTWEAR (HK) GROUP LIMITED
SUPER COMET LIMITED

Shanghai Jinda Industrial Co., Limited

Shenzhen Grecare Technology Co., Limited

Short Lease Consulting Limited

Sun Me International Limited

T&J INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

TECHNIC WIT LIMITED

TECHPLUS (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
TECHTRONIC LIMITED

TEILY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

TOP WIN CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL CO., LIMITED
TOPTEK INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

TYP FASHIONS LIMITED

Talking2world Trade Limited

Trans-World Services Limited

Uloy Interactive Entertainment Limited

UNITED CAPITAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
UNITED GLOBAL SERVICES (HK) LIMITED
USER CLUB LIMITED

Upstream Production Limited

Vertical Growth Enterpises Limited

WA MEDIA ADVERTISING LIMITED
WELLDATE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
WELLDONE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
WENZHOU XIANGTAI VALVE FACTORY CO., LIMITED
WHC NETCONN (HONG KONG) LIMITED
WILGATE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
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1332166
2619095
3106972
2675377
1179349
3218999
1908679
2922563
3180704
0380125
2737606
2966513
2874742
0998644
3189035
1947350
3160639
1495402
1718263
3072103
2843830
3180003

6 October 2023

WINNER DRAGON (HK) LIMITED

WORLD SOUND LIMITED

Wahlok 88 Corporation Limited

Wang Chun Material (Hong Kong) Limited

Winking Entertainment (HK) Limited

Wisuno Auto Parts Co., Limited

XinShi Gift Packaging Co., Limited

Xiuyue Hong Kong Co., Limited

YAN WING 43 LIMITED

YANG HSIU TANG LIMITED

YC METAL GIFT (HK) LIMITED

YG ING 1 LIMITED

YIXUAN CRAFTS CO., LIMITED

YUANLIN FACTORY LIMITED

YUKUAI YULE CULTURAL TOURISM CO., LIMITED
YenG International Limited

Yuetai Xinye (Hong Kong) Technology Co., Limited
Yumpair (HongKong) Limited

7 & F GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED

Zhaoda International Trade Co., Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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